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In accordance with 37 C.F.R. 42.53(d), Petitioner Wockhardt Bio AG hereby 

provides notice to Patent Owner Janssen Oncology, Inc. that the deposition of 

Christopher A. Vellturo, Ph.D., will be held on Wednesday, April 5, 2017, 

beginning at 9:00 am, at the offices of Sidley Austin LLP, 1501 K Street, N.W., 

Washington, DC 20005. The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically 

by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths and transcribed by Live 

Note or other real-time reporting. Petitioner also intends to video record the cross-

examination of Dr. Vellturo. 

 

 Respectfully submitted,  
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
 

 
 
 
Date: March 24, 2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 

  

Christopher M. Gallo 
Attorney for Petitioner 
Registration No. 70,291 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)) 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned “Revised Notice 

of Deposition of Christopher A. Vellturo, Ph.D.” was served in its entirety on 

March 24, 2017, upon the following parties via email:  

Dianne B. Elderkin: delderkin@akingump.com 
Barbara L. Mullin: bmullin@akingump.com 
Ruben H. Munoz: rmunoz@akingump.com 
JANS-ZYTIGA@akingump.com 
 
David. T. Pritikin: dpritikin@sidley.com 
Bindu Donovan: bdonovan@sidley.com 
Paul J. Zegger: pzegger@sidley.com 
Todd L. Krause: tkrause@sidley.com 
ZytigaIPRTeam@sidley.com 
 
Anthony C. Tridico: anthony.tridico@finnegan.com 
Jennifer H. Roscetti: jennifer.roscetti@finnegan.com 

 

 

 STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 
 

 
 
 
Date: March 24, 2017 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 
(202) 371-2600 

  

Christopher M. Gallo 
Attorney for Petitioner 
Registration No. 70,291 
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